Kingston (CN) - Locations by Mileage

Mileage Location
37.85 Coteau
39.3  St. Catherine Road West Verified from 111714.
39.72  St. Zotique Creek Bridge No. 287.
39.8  Sainte-Zotique River Verified from R-39847.
39.83  St. Catherine Road Verified from 104290.
39.87  St. Zotique
41.59  St. Thomas Road Verified from 118642.
43.41  Riviere Beaudette
43.48  Rue Principale Transport Canada IRIS.
43.64  Ste-Claire Road Transport Canada IRIS. Also Beaudette River West Road.
45.29  Fifth Line Road Transport Canada IRIS.
47.02  Curry Hill Side Road Verified from 105891.
48.6  Bainsville
48.71  County Road 23 Verified from 98432.
50.64  Wesley Road Transport Canada IRIS.
50.73  Camerons Creek Bridge No. 292.
51.5 McEdwards Creek Verified from 1988-R-737, St. Pierre Drain.
52.3  Ross Sideroad Transport Canada IRIS.
53.2  Finney's Creek Verified from R-40733.
53.82  Main Street, Lancaster Transport Canada IRIS. 101474 shows 53.7, also Highway 34.
53.96  Lancaster South Lancaster.
56.66  Fraser Road Verified from 118851.
57.38  Cornwall Creek Bridge No. 299.
57.41 Bridge No. 296
59.52  Summerstown Road Verified from 110539.
59.68  Summerstown
62.61  Township Road Transport Canada IRIS.
62.88 Indian Lands Creek Bridge No. 297.
62.9 Indian River Bridge Verified from 89595.
63.17  Highway 401 Verified from 102151.
63.72  Purcell Road Transport Canada IRIS, verified from R-12573.
64.71  Boundary Road Transport Canada IRIS.
65.03  Eastern Pottery spur Verified from R-24150.
65.4 Regis
65.56  Courtaulds Spur Transport Canada IRIS.
65.58  Cornwall Spur Transport Canada IRIS.
65.64  Cumberland Street Verified from 102097.
66.51  Tenth Street Transport Canada IRIS.
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66.61
67.21
67.35
67.66
68.1
68.1
68.6
68.95
69.36
69.36
69.4
69.52

70.33
70.6
70.93
71.37
72.3
72.3
72.5
72.6
73.73
73.75
73.8
74
74.49
75.78
75.78
77.31
71.5
71.5
80.11
80.66
80.9
81
81.74
83.4
84.17
84.2
84.2
85.3
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Cornwall Interlocking
Marlborough Street
McConnell Avenue
Cornwall

St. Andrews Road
Pitt Street

Tollgate Road
Brookdale Avenue
Wesco Spur
Domtar Spur
HEPC siding

Cornwall Junction

Nine Mile Road
Power Dam Road
HEPC siding
Cornwall Centre Road

Richmond Drive

Combustion Engineering siding

Mille Roches

Gypsum, Lime and Alabastine L

Crossing
Moulinette
Avonmore Road
Bergin

Highway 2

Long Sault
Moulinette Road
Wales

Wales Road
County Road 12
Hoople Creek Bridge
Kraft Foods siding
Dickson Drive
Ingleside

Farran's Point
Crysler

Aultsville

County Road 11
Aultsville Road

Anderson Road

Verified from R-2299, crossing with CPR.

Transport Canada IRIS. Verified from 103829. Also Silmer Road.

Verified from 92309.
Transport Canada IRIS.

Verified from R-29155.
Verified from R-16970, also Wesco Spur.
Verified by 87623.

Shown as 69 in CN plan S-370, 7 Jun 1943 showing sidings serving the Allied War
Supplies Corp. Stormont plant.

Verified from 89079. 94215 shows m. 70.6.
Transport Canada IRIS.

Verified from 93413.

Transport Canada IRIS.

Transport Canada IRIS.

Auth. by R-21592.

Auth. by 44730 check location.
Verified from 71171.

Verified from 91130. County Road 15.

Verified from 113982.
Transport Canada IRIS.

Transport Canada IRIS.

Verified from 94216. Also Wales Road.
Verified from 89686.

Auth. By R-9921.

Transport Canada IRIS.

Verified from 94211.

Transport Canada IRIS.

Transport Canada IRIS.
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Mileage Location
86.59  Twin Creek Bridge Verified from 89685.
89.8  Church Road Transport Canada IRIS. Matilda County Road 8.
91.08  Hoasic Creek Bridge Verified from 89682.
91.51  Nash's Creek Bridge No. 308.
92.6  Morrisburg
92.7  County Road 15 Transport Canada IRIS.
95.9 HEPC siding.
95.9  Flagg Road Transport Canada IRIS.
98.9  County Road 16 Transport Canada IRIS.
98.9  County Road 2 Verified from 90714.
99.28  Iroquois
99.79  Victoria Street Formerly known as Wilson's Crossing, from 53100.
100.4  County Road 1 Transport Canada IRIS.
100.75  Highway 2 Verified from 88053.
102.1  Broken 2nd Transport Canada IRIS.
1029  Galop
103.86  Marine Station Road Transport Canada IRIS.
104.78  Cardinal
106.43  Blair Road Transport Canada IRIS.
108.43  Curry Road Verified by R-3093.
110.18  Highway 16 Transport Canada IRIS. Also Prince of Wales Highway
112 McColl Frontenac Oil Verified from 84575.
112.95 Boundary Street Transport Canada IRIS.
113.44  Edward Street Verified from 96284.
113.61  Walker Street Verified from R-4391.
113.82 R.C.A. Inc siding Verified from R-34592.
113.87  Prescott
113.95 Mecca Oil Verified by 56938.
114.02  Sophia Street Transport Canada IRIS.
114.43  Mervin Lane Verified from 107020.
11593  Campbell Road Transport Canada IRIS. R-1162 shows Lime Kiln Road m. 115.92.
116.6  Blue Church Road Verified from 89896.
119.05  Brockville Chemicals Private siding.
119.05 Brockem Road Transport Canada IRIS.
119.4  Brockem
119.6  Lemons Creek Verified from R-40708.
120.48  Maitland Road Transport Canada IRIS.
120.56  Maitland
123 Perry's crossing Accident on 22 Sep 1940.
123.11  Sharpes Lane Transport Canada IRIS.
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124.09
124.63
124.88
124.96
125.06
125.1
125.15
125.43
125.62
125.64
125.65
125.65
125.9
126
127.64
127.71
129.81
129.91
134.16
134.21
135.42
137.19
138.21
138.29
139.3
140.75
143.14
144.23
146.38
146.54
146.7
149.87
151.26
153.21
153.95
158.23
158.88
160.14
160.2
161.15

Oxford Avenue

North Augusta Road
Bartholomew Street
Subway under GTR
Ormond Street
Machinery and Foundries spur
Park Street

William Street

CNR tanks

Brockville

General Milk Products
Perth Street

Bridge over CPR
Automatic Electric siding
Brockville Moulding Sand Co.
Lyn Road

Lyn Junction

Hallecks Road

Yonge Mills Road
Yonge's Mills

Youngs Creek

County Road 5
Quabbin Road
Mallorytown

Town Line Road
Township Road
Bridge No. 328

Blue Mountain Road
King Street
Lansdowne

Prince Street

Kyes Road

Cliff Road

Galloway Road
Gananoque Junction
Boundary Road

Grass Creek

Findley

Findlay Station Road

Farm Crossing
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Transport Canada IRIS.

Transport Canada IRIS.
Verified from 4690.
Transport Canada IRIS.
Auth. by 30599.
Verified from 99998.
Transport Canada IRIS.
Verified from R-18889.

Transport Canada IRIS.
Verified from R-17669.
Auth. by 82322.
Verified from 28804.
Transport Canada IRIS.

Transport Canada IRIS.
Transport Canada IRIS.

Bridge No. 327.
Transport Canada IRIS.

104879 shows 125.

Transport Canada IRIS. Also County Road 4.

Verified from 113913.
Transport Canada IRIS.

Vanstone's Pond, near Lansdowne.

Transport Canada IRIS.
Verified from R-1369.

Transport Canada IRIS. formerly Main Street.

Transport Canada IRIS.
Transport Canada IRIS.

Verified from 124383. Now Hiscocks Road (Transport Canada IRIS)

Became Gananoque Spur.

Verified from 111924.
Bridge No. 330.

or Findlay.

Transport Canada IRIS.
Verified from R-40153.
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161.85  Hitchcock Road Transport Canada IRIS.
163.34  Joyceville Road Verified from 105539.
163.6  Ballantyne Crossing Verified from 101868.
168.22  John F. Scott Transport Canada IRIS.
168.48  Highway 15 Transport Canada IRIS.
168.84  Rideau
168.96  Station Road Transport Canada IRIS.
169.45  Cataraqui Creek Bridge No. 332.
170.07  Bridge No. 333 Private road.
171.1  Highway 401
172.63  Montreal Street Auth. by R-18402.
172.63  Montreal Road Transport Canada IRIS.
1727  Hanley Spur Verified from R-1005.
172.72  Elliot Avenue Verified from R-2406.
173.06  Kingston Junction
173.49  Elliot Road Verified from 111588.
173.89  Division Road Verified from 116336.
173.89  Glenburnie Road Verified from 100406. Formerly Division Street.
17391  Division Street Transport Canada IRIS. R-4587 shows 173.89.
174.23  Alcan Spur Transport Canada IRIS. Verified from 110265.
175.05  Sir John A. MacDonald Blvd. Auth. by 1988-R-706.
175.31  Kingston
175.86  Little Cataraqui River. Bridge No. 334.
175.9  Counter Street Transport Canada IRIS.
176.29  Highway 2 Verified from 125011.
178.05  Northern Electric Auth. by R-9969.
178.41  Cataraqui Spur Verified from R-21634.
179.99  Bridge No. 336
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