Kingston (CN) - Locations by Mileage

Mileage Location

37.85	Coteau		
39.3	St. Catherine Road West	Verified from 111714.	
39.72	St. Zotique Creek	Bridge No. 287.	
39.8	Sainte-Zotique River	Verified from R-39847.	
39.83	St. Catherine Road	Verified from 104290.	
39.87	St. Zotique		
41.59	St. Thomas Road	Verified from 118642.	
43.41	Riviere Beaudette		
43.48	Rue Principale	Transport Canada IRIS.	
43.64	Ste-Claire Road	Transport Canada IRIS. Also Beaudette River West Road.	
45.29	Fifth Line Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
47.02	Curry Hill Side Road	Verified from 105891.	
48.6	Bainsville		
48.71	County Road 23	Verified from 98432.	
50.64	Wesley Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
50.73	Camerons Creek	Bridge No. 292.	
51.5	McEdwards Creek	Verified from 1988-R-737, St. Pierre Drain.	
52.3	Ross Sideroad	Transport Canada IRIS.	
53.2	Finney's Creek	Verified from R-40733.	
53.82	Main Street, Lancaster	Transport Canada IRIS. 101474 shows 53.7, also Highway 34.	
53.96	Lancaster	South Lancaster.	
56.66	Fraser Road	Verified from 118851.	
57.38	Cornwall Creek	Bridge No. 299.	
57.41	Bridge No. 296		
59.52	Summerstown Road	Verified from 110539.	
59.68	Summerstown		
62.61	Township Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
62.88	Indian Lands Creek	Bridge No. 297.	
62.9	Indian River Bridge	Verified from 89595.	
63.17	Highway 401	Verified from 102151.	
63.72	Purcell Road	Transport Canada IRIS, verified from R-12573.	
64.71	Boundary Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
65.03	Eastern Pottery spur	Verified from R-24150.	
65.4	Regis		
65.56	Courtaulds Spur	Transport Canada IRIS.	
65.58	Cornwall Spur	Transport Canada IRIS.	
65.64	Cumberland Street	Verified from 102097.	
66.51	Tenth Street	Transport Canada IRIS.	
Copyright Colin J. Churcher © March-23-14			

Page 1 of 5

8		
66.61	Cornwall Interlocking	Verified from R-2299, crossing with CPR.
67.21	Marlborough Street	
67.35	McConnell Avenue	Transport Canada IRIS. Verified from 103829. Also Silmer Road.
67.66	Cornwall	
68.1	St. Andrews Road	Verified from 92309.
68.1	Pitt Street	Transport Canada IRIS.
68.6	Tollgate Road	
68.95	Brookdale Avenue	
69.36	Wesco Spur	Verified from R-29155.
69.36	Domtar Spur	Verified from R-16970, also Wesco Spur.
69.4	HEPC siding	Verified by 87623.
69.52	Cornwall Junction	Shown as 69 in CN plan S-370, 7 Jun 1943 showing sidings serving the Allied War Supplies Corp. Stormont plant.
70.33	Nine Mile Road	Verified from 89079. 94215 shows m. 70.6.
70.6	Power Dam Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
70.93	HEPC siding	Verified from 93413.
71.37	Cornwall Centre Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
72.3	Richmond Drive	Transport Canada IRIS.
72.3	Combustion Engineering siding	Auth. by R-21592.
72.5	Mille Roches	
72.6	Gypsum, Lime and Alabastine L	Auth. by 44730 check location.
73.73	Crossing	Verified from 71171.
73.75	Moulinette	
73.8	Avonmore Road	Verified from 91130. County Road 15.
74	Bergin	
74.49	Highway 2	
75.78	Long Sault	Verified from 113982.
75.78	Moulinette Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
77.31	Wales	
77.5	Wales Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
77.5	County Road 12	Verified from 94216. Also Wales Road.
80.11	Hoople Creek Bridge	Verified from 89686.
80.66	Kraft Foods siding	Auth. By R-9921.
80.9	Dickson Drive	Transport Canada IRIS.
81	Ingleside	
81.74	Farran's Point	
83.4	Crysler	
84.17	Aultsville	
84.2	County Road 11	Verified from 94211.
84.2	Aultsville Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
85.3	Anderson Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
Copyrigh	nt Colin J. Churcher ©	March-23-14 Page 2 of 5

5

86.59	Twin Creek Bridge	Verified from 89685.	
89.8	Church Road	Transport Canada IRIS. Matilda County Road 8.	
91.08	Hoasic Creek Bridge	Verified from 89682.	
91.51	Nash's Creek	Bridge No. 308.	
92.6	Morrisburg		
92.7	County Road 15	Transport Canada IRIS.	
95.9	HEPC siding.		
95.9	Flagg Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
98.9	County Road 16	Transport Canada IRIS.	
98.9	County Road 2	Verified from 90714.	
99.28	Iroquois		
99.79	Victoria Street	Formerly known as Wilson's Crossing, from 53100.	
100.4	County Road 1	Transport Canada IRIS.	
100.75	Highway 2	Verified from 88053.	
102.1	Broken 2nd	Transport Canada IRIS.	
102.9	Galop		
103.86	Marine Station Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
104.78	Cardinal		
106.43	Blair Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
108.43	Curry Road	Verified by R-3093.	
110.18	Highway 16	Transport Canada IRIS. Also Prince of Wales Highway	
112	McColl Frontenac Oil	Verified from 84575.	
112.95	Boundary Street	Transport Canada IRIS.	
113.44	Edward Street	Verified from 96284.	
113.61	Walker Street	Verified from R-4391.	
113.82	R.C.A. Inc siding	Verified from R-34592.	
113.87	Prescott		
113.95	Mecca Oil	Verified by 56938.	
114.02	Sophia Street	Transport Canada IRIS.	
114.43	Mervin Lane	Verified from 107020.	
115.93	Campbell Road	Transport Canada IRIS. R-1162 shows Lime Kiln Road m. 115.92.	
116.6	Blue Church Road	Verified from 89896.	
119.05	Brockville Chemicals	Private siding.	
119.05	Brockem Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
119.4	Brockem		
119.6	Lemons Creek	Verified from R-40708.	
120.48	Maitland Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
120.56	Maitland		
123	Perry's crossing	Accident on 22 Sep 1940.	
123.11	Sharpes Lane	Transport Canada IRIS.	
Copyright Colin J. Churcher March-23-14 Page 3 of 5			Page 3 of 5

Wincage			
124.09	Oxford Avenue	Transport Canada IRIS.	
124.63	North Augusta Road		
124.88	Bartholomew Street	Transport Canada IRIS.	
124.96	Subway under GTR	Verified from 4690.	
125.06	Ormond Street	Transport Canada IRIS. 104879 shows 125.	
125.1	Machinery and Foundries spur	Auth. by 30599.	
125.15	Park Street	Verified from 99998.	
125.43	William Street	Transport Canada IRIS.	
125.62	CNR tanks	Verified from R-18889.	
125.64	Brockville		
125.65	General Milk Products		
125.65	Perth Street	Transport Canada IRIS.	
125.9	Bridge over CPR	Verified from R-17669.	
126	Automatic Electric siding	Auth. by 82322.	
127.64	Brockville Moulding Sand Co.	Verified from 28804.	
127.71	Lyn Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
129.81	Lyn Junction		
129.91	Hallecks Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
134.16	Yonge Mills Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
134.21	Yonge's Mills		
135.42	Youngs Creek	Bridge No. 327.	
137.19	County Road 5	Transport Canada IRIS.	
138.21	Quabbin Road	Transport Canada IRIS. Also County Road 4.	
138.29	Mallorytown		
139.3	Town Line Road	Verified from 113913.	
140.75	Township Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
143.14	Bridge No. 328	Vanstone's Pond, near Lansdowne.	
144.23	Blue Mountain Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
146.38	King Street	Verified from R-1369.	
146.54	Lansdowne		
146.7	Prince Street	Transport Canada IRIS. formerly Main Street.	
149.87	Kyes Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
151.26	Cliff Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
153.21	Galloway Road	Verified from 124383. Now Hiscocks Road (Transport Canada IRIS)	
153.95	Gananoque Junction	Became Gananoque Spur.	
158.23	Boundary Road	Verified from 111924.	
158.88	Grass Creek	Bridge No. 330.	
160.14	Findley	or Findlay.	
160.2	Findlay Station Road	Transport Canada IRIS.	
161.15	Farm Crossing	Verified from R-40153.	
Copyright Colin J. Churcher © March-23-14 Page 4 of 5			

161.85	Hitchcock Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
163.34	Joyceville Road	Verified from 105539.
163.6	Ballantyne Crossing	Verified from 101868.
168.22	John F. Scott	Transport Canada IRIS.
168.48	Highway 15	Transport Canada IRIS.
168.84	Rideau	
168.96	Station Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
169.45	Cataraqui Creek	Bridge No. 332.
170.07	Bridge No. 333	Private road.
171.1	Highway 401	
172.63	Montreal Street	Auth. by R-18402.
172.63	Montreal Road	Transport Canada IRIS.
172.7	Hanley Spur	Verified from R-1005.
172.72	Elliot Avenue	Verified from R-2406.
173.06	Kingston Junction	
173.49	Elliot Road	Verified from 111588.
173.89	Division Road	Verified from 116336.
173.89	Glenburnie Road	Verified from 100406. Formerly Division Street.
173.91	Division Street	Transport Canada IRIS. R-4587 shows 173.89.
174.23	Alcan Spur	Transport Canada IRIS. Verified from 110265.
175.05	Sir John A. MacDonald Blvd.	Auth. by 1988-R-706.
175.31	Kingston	
175.86	Little Cataraqui River.	Bridge No. 334.
175.9	Counter Street	Transport Canada IRIS.
176.29	Highway 2	Verified from 125011.
178.05	Northern Electric	Auth. by R-9969.
178.41	Cataraqui Spur	Verified from R-21634.
179.99	Bridge No. 336	